IER, THUR

SDAY, MAY 2. 1895.

3

BOTH PASSED AS AMENDED.

ZAW AND ORDER LEAGUE WILL nE-
CEIVE NO APPROUPRIATION,

¥itul Polnts Taken Out of This and the
Rosolutlon in Helerence Wootlmont
Ansoeintlon=The Schonl ¥Fund-
the Day in the Senate and House,

Hurtford, May 1.-"

to

Dolngs of

: rallroad com-

mitte this afternonn ested up the bl
amending the churter of the Now Ho-
vén &and North Haven Strest Rallway

mpany. Attormey Goodhart askud
Tor—w Continuanca to allow the friends
of the bill tonmend. Tt was sinted that

the Falr Haven and Westville compnny
would bulldl to Montoweae., The Naw
Haven aund North Haven line wishes t
extend from Montowese to North Ha-
ven village, d of about two
milea, They wil] put (o an nmendment
BOOm,

The petillon of Lt Milford ESlreet
Railway company for w charter was
next heard, The line to ran from
Naugatuck Junctlon thence to Mead-
ow's End on the sound, a dlstance of

f s

ince

i

ia

one and one-half miles, and the Une wii]

then run glong the shore to Durn's
Point.
The petition was explalned by ex-

Judge W, B, Stoddard. He sald most
of the people on that shore were Naugn-
tuck Valley people, and this propsed
raflrdad Lo the Nauvgatuck Junction on
the New York and the Naugatuck
diviglion, would prove o great gonven-
lence In summern At Burn's Point {5 o
settlement of Middletown and New
York people, and the petition asks to
extend the line to the Mlford depot,
which Wwould ereéntly acedmmodate
these persons, Another extenslon was
ta bulld from Miltord depot through
Milford village, across the “gult’ and
1o the shore at Welch's bay, thence to

the proposed extension - of the Woest
Bhore road to Merwin's Point, Another
draft propoged an extenslon to the

b

Wobdmont statlon. The lhcorporators
are Sherif Tomlinson and others of
Milrord. The gelectmen of Milford
shall say just where the trocks are to be
built. The capltal is $100,000, and the
right to inerease to $200,060,

Sheriff Tomllnson sald there was an
urgent demand thab the committoee 1s-
sue the chartey, The peopile of Mlford
wore unanimous for the rand,which hnd
been talked of or & long time. There
were hait a dogen shore resgorts nt pres-
ent, and Walnut grove had Inoreased
1o 100 cottages. ‘The compnny would
not bulld in front of the cottnges.

THE BCHOOL FUND.

Representative George M. Clark of
Faddam this afternoon appeared before
the committee on the sehool fund to
advocate his bill providing that the
state should take the school fund and
relnvest 1t under its immedinte Juris-
diction: The bill also does away with
the office of sehool find commissionar,
and the comptroller and treasurer shall
become a board of Investment; the starte
to [¢sue |te debentures the fund
and pay 6 per cent. annually for the
ald of common &chopls,

Mr. Clark sald the bHl had tbeen
drown by Attorney €, J. Clale of ¢
elty. He had consulted. ex-GGovernop
Bulkeley and the Jate Judge Griswold of
"Windsor I relatlon to the bill, and
they were strongly in favor of (t. Ho
continued:

“The constitution says the eradit of
the state shall be defended, and in this
view of the casge it Is better to reinvest
this fund and heve it backed up by the
state than to pay £10,000 a year uw at
preaent  In maintaining the school
fund department. The fund fg Investel
in speculative securities, In my own
town the school fund became deterlio-
viated and it wis ot Inst found neces-
sary to invest it in a note of the town
to properly gecure it. Tt would be best
to convert these school securities as
fust a5 possible Intb the stiate deben-
tures, according to the DBest advant-
age. The school fund has no doubt
boer as wel Invested as could be possi-
ble under the elrcumstances, but the in-
vestments are on a specwlative basis.
I can recall many losses which have
come up from time to time, The Invest-
ments were considared good atl the time
they were made, but there cAme
shrinkage In value all around, and the
schonl fund Investments suffered with
the rest of vales. Now, If these monles
are invested In state securities they will
be biacked by every dollar of property
in the state, and will thus not be sub-
Jeot to loss.

far

THE BEENATE.

In the scnate Russell Frost was ap-
pointed Judge of the Norwallke court
and Jumes I, Hovey was appolnted as-
soclated judire,

Yosterday the senate pnzeed resoli-
tions condemuing the administration
for the part of non-interferonce it has
cheerved In the Niearaguan affalr and
calling upon the government to ask for
the removal of the Dritish foroes, 1In
the house It wus referted to the come-
miltiee an fedvral slotlons,

The resolutlon enme buck to the sen-
ate this morning and that body insisted
upon e former actlon and asked for a
commiittec conference, SBonator
Birge, whn Introduced the resolution,
wag appointed on the committees on
the part of the senate, and the resolu-
tlons were Immedlotely trunsmltied (o
ths house,

ol

A resolution requesting the state
tréasurer to Inguire and report as to
the town deposit funds was passed.

Senator Lounsbury sild that In elghtes
town the state treasurer's necount
these funds did not agrie w.th the re-
ports of the towng.The resohition swns
for the purppse of harmonizing these
rinorlE

The bill coneerning landlord and ton-
ant was amended to Include the words
*uny leasshold Interest,” “or the per-
formance of any othor gervies™ Senn-
tor Warner sald thot any one ocoupying
v tenerment by fulse pretences ghould be
pmonieble to the law just the same as
Wor any other fraudulent practice.  An
himendment 8 offered o strike out
he pendlty o oné to three vears’
imprisgonment.” The amendment was
rejected,

Another amendment was to strike out
he words "any lensehold interost.” Sen-
utor Dougliass, who offercd the amend-
nent, sald It was wrong to pul on sueh
n amendment in hurd times,
whon many lnborers were having hard
wvork to get along. In these (imes ton-
mnta should not be Imprigsoned beeause

-

i

these

the times to pay rents that they Intend-

¢id to pay when thay e the con-
tract

#enator Warner sald’ he had sym-
pathy for those who could not pay thelr

rent, but there was just as much rea-
gon In imposing punlghment for these
“those who mades a fraud-
contract In obtalning groceries,

porsons 4s
ulend
ete.

Jap

called
wverdl

e
¥

he
epresentatives o
na to do all he could
bl The bill was then
tabled on motion of Scontor Cofley.
The bill moeerning  attnchment of
Heuor Heenses wone explained by Seno-
tor Warner, who swld there wis no ren-
why ‘thls cluse of property should

ptor had
upan by
labor HUmiz
to defent

1 ytan
the ¢

o

lie exempt from taxation any more thun
othir property. The DI wis passed,
The Lill providing that when any

street rallrond & taken along highway
bridgaos any rallroad the
former shall plank the bridge at itg awn
exponee and kesp the same n good re-
palr, was passed

A resolution wos pasged empowering
the gehodl (istriot No, { Enfleld to
¢onstruct sewers,

over glenm

THIZ HOIISI.

In the house this morning the il
providing that hereafter teachers in the
pubitic schoold ghall be extimined by

town bonrds of education Instend of by
the state board of education, as I8 the
law at present, wus passed,

The house rejected the bill making
courts of honrds of sesessors, by cloth-

ing such boards with powoer to issue
sumons to compel the attendonce of
wilnosaes, ete

The resolution amoending the charter

of thé¢ Manufncturers' Sireet Rallway
company of New Haven, after belng
amended on motlon of Mr, BEildtt of
New  Haven, was passed, the amend-
ment being the ingertlon of the word
“frelght' in sectiop 4, which concerns

gettloment of questions of damigess 1o
property ownora along the voute to bho
ageupled,

The bhill transferring the tnx on
street vallronds from the state to the
1LOWNE Wns :'»’Imrtm! unfayorably, Rep-
regentative Rowan of Norwalk stoted

that the bill swonld take away from the
stite $100,000 pett year and it would be a
loss that It conld not afford to sustain,
The report was then accospted and the
Bl refected.

THE WOODMONT RILL.,

In the house there was o long debuta
to-dny on the bill amendink the charter
of the Woodmont Tmprovement nesocis
ntion, which was dlscussed at length
lnst week.  The point In dispute was
over loenl option for the sale of intoxi-
cating liquors. Mr, Gunn of Milford
opposed the Iatter clouge in o ong
spocah,

Mr, Hicks of Tolland =aid he belicved
in temperance and local option:  He was
in thvor of letting the legnal voters of
votlng districts declde whether or not
Hguor shall be sold within thelr pre-
oinct, but this bl proposges to let the
legal votors of other towns come <own
into Woodmont to deelde whether or
not' Higuor shall be sold, and it further
provides that woting may be done by
proxy, Hueh a lnw would be unconstis
tutionnl bevond a reasonable doubt,

Mi. Hicks wns followed by Mr, Jud-
gon of Htratford, who pointed oyt t
Injustice and the [llegality of the pro-
postd taw, He sald such a law would
not stand In any eourt half n second,

M. Cowell of Waterbury thought It
proper the w ‘and sald that
It wna not pronoged to do anything
and polies

hy

L0 pogs

K=

cept regulate the sanitary

laws of the pl He expressed the
oplrilon, &8 o Inwyer, that the Jow
would be constitutionall  He referred

to the Inoreadgdd prospority of Milford
alnce Woollmont was hullt up and snid
ailford ought to be wiliing to et Wood-
mont property owners shut out the rum
Lraffic.

Mr. Howen of Windham, Mr. Newton
nnd Mr. Warner of Putnam favorad the
biill.

Mer, Gunn offéered nn amendment
which gave to the sumyier resldents of
Miltord o right to vate only regarding
panitary mittere and pradtioally makes
the bill o dead letter, This amendment
prevalled by a vate of 81 to 69, and the
bill as amendeld passoed,

LAW AND ORDER LEAGTIE,

In the genate this alternoon the bill
incorpornting the Connectiout Law and
Order leagene came up as the specinl or-
der,

The housge amendmuont to the biTl pro-
viding 835,000 ng o specific appropriation
was rejeoted, and this left the bill in its
original form, the revente ta the league
to come from fines And forfeltures pnld
inta court by persona arrested on leagie
evidence.

HSenntor Warner introduced an
mmendment that alters section § of the
bill relative, to the engagement of a
lengne offioial to nssist tho grand Juror
or progscutor, This amendment wnn
pasied, Tt provides that a leagua ofl-
clal, upon approval of a Buperior court
fudge, miy asslst the prossoutor for the
g.:fllh' at o fee not to execaed 83, The orig-
inal bill left the ter the dlaetetion of
the aotrt, who eould charge up 4 con-
glderable amonnt.

Senntor  Marigold  Introduced  an
nmendment reduocing the appropriation
to a =m of £3,000, to be pald outright,
and not annuelly. This amendment was
lost by 4 vote of § to 10,

aMr., Warner offered an amendment
striking out sectlon 8, which provides
that the league ofMicials may colleel fees
from the fines, eto, The ssption also
contains the $6,000 appropristion. The
amendment whs paesed, 18 1o 8 Tt res
moves most of the bill excent the act
of Incorporation. The bill as amended
It now goes to the house.
HERE AND THERE.

On the house calendar this morning

fop

potasadd,

there were fifty-€ {ght measures starred
for netion, This JE the largest number
of measures which have been ready for
digposition at nne thne on any legisla-
tive cnlendar this session,

The mijority report on the Hariford
bridge maotter wins submitted (o-day,
1t terms “perniolous” the leglelation
189% and advoeates the bullding of 1he
bridge by both towns, as the original
and best principle adopled by the state,
It nllows & remuneration from the tram-
nge the bridges

nanee,

of

" '

WHY «
construotion

ompianies ¢
and r

The membe f the committes on
raflroads had thelr pletures token In a
group yesterday. The mambers conslst
aof Senntor Qoftey, chairman: Kepresent-
atlve Smith of Wi /e, houge chalr-
miin; and Repros ‘25 Hall of WI-
lingiom, the cle n nof North Ha-
van, Pandiaton Stonington, Eull of
Monroe, Jucksgon of Woodstock, Bing-
his Fast Haddum and Gabb of
Bloomfield. Afterward the commlitec

held un executive sesaion and took ac-

they were unable by the exigencies of

J

tion on feven or elghtl bills,

NEW HAVEN MORNING JOURNAL AND COVR

MANY MUNICIPAL MEETINGS

CITY WALL WAS AN INU
BUSY PLACE LAST EVENINT,

Sower Contyacta Awarded by Road Com-
mlsaloners—Lively Seswslon of Commiltee
on Sowori—IHealth Board Officlals Wil)
bo Refmbursoed,

A

o meet 1

il of
Hary 14,
Haoggan of 33 Gofle t, who had bLeen
orderad o |ay sidewnll
June 1, was allowed to have the time

it th ir of the public

worke held last evening Miss

ft cOnerete by
within which the walk ¢ould be lald ex-
tended to August 1.

A communieation was
%, Bughnell complalning of the

receved from
Frank
pavements at the corner of Temple and
Crown strects and College and Crown
strects. He suggested that the railroad
sompany be compelled to pave with
something better than dirl, The com-
munication was ardered on file.

Commissioner MeGonn alleged  that
the republican members of the board
were endenvoring to have some one glks
appointed In the place of Morrls Mc-
Hugh, welgher at the stone erusher, and
who recefves 316 per week for hisg per-
vicer, Mr. MeGann sald MoHuagh's gue-
wasor could not be appointed until Mo-
Flugh reslgned or was  discharged,
When the ird went into executlve
slon Mr. McHugh was not discharged
nor was hig resignation ashked for.

A memorial to the late Patrick Dovle,
bount in Wack morocens, tled with Mook
ribbon and lettered In bBlack on parch-
ment paper, was slgned by all memboers
of the board and will be sent to hiz fam-
iy to-day.

The following wiere the blds for the
different > be constructéd and
the firms to which they awarded:

Browngll stroet, from Hidgewood nvis
nua to Maple streact—J. B, Whitby $516.-
40, Glorman, Wharton & Bowden $470.00,
P. Maher & Ron $#011, A. Brazos & Bon
ey 0, W. Blnkesles & Sons $691.00, P,
Dowling $618, 1" Colwell $642.20, Antho-
ny Carroll $647. J. B. Whithy was de-
elared the winner of the contract.

LY

BEWPETrR
2T

&

Whithy, the lowest bldder, won a sec-

The result was o seo
Wharton &

P, Dowlini $9,4587.

Gorman, Wharton & Bowden $8,.460. T*

Brazos & Son §.
Whithy thus won

lon & Bons R1,000, A
401, P, Dowling $1,644.
A third contraoet,
OPPOSITION
There wias a Hvely hearing before the
committes on  sewers  last evening
James F. Mnlloy, representing J. F,
Malloy & Co., apepared In favor of a
sewer on Gran L. hetween Kimher-
Iy avenus and theé railrond. He sald
the eompany ha ropresentsd hnd spont
noearly $100,000 within the lnst few yonys

TO SHEWERS

t stres

eriy on the street and thonght 4t would
be the best thing for the property
there, This strect had heen boflt np
conglderably Intely, and thouglit
they needed and should have the spw-

i
a

i
e

er,
Mr. Hamilton, Mr. Phelan, Hdward
AL Olark, Thomas Carey,F'ranz J, Tolle,
Willlam H. Leete, John! Crehghton, Mr
Hassclmelr and several others appear-
ed and remonstrated agalnst the sewer.
Foivick Lynch and others appeared
for the sewor in Gilday aley. from Oak
atroot o Lufayette street. There woas
gome nprosltion 1o it

John Richards appeared for the sew-
fraom Dewltt to Washington

er from

on Spring street, There was no
£l n whitever,

The Loard wenlt into executive sesslon
and voied to recommend all the petl-
tlons for sewers with the exception of
the John streel sewer, which was not
resommended on account of oposition.

COMMITTEE ON NOMINATIONS,

The appointment of the following con-
stables wers mmended by the com-
mittes syl it o mecting

Robert M
s

shi

4 1y Andrews

L
| 8 §

BHeallam? |

Icks Thomus
Edwiurd Hosmer

Willlam H. Porter,

Murtin, Juseph Rowles,

and that

will warrant

Maple and Brownell strects, from the | Tlenisin, May L—In response to an
Boulevord  to  Elm  gtrect—0Gormon | imperin]l summons Vieeroy LI Hung
Wharton & Bowden $2.467, A w0f & |Chang started for Pekin, 1t (s De-
Bon $2,648 Mahor & Son $2.600.50. ' | fjeved here that the obieat of his four-

Dowling $2.780.60, The board duly voted ney to the capital Is to recelve the em-
the contriet to the first nomad fivm, peror'a ratification of the troaty of
Fendieton street, from Ilm street 10 | peqan aprived at between China and
Whitney avenne—J, I3, Whithy $1,143.50, Jupnn
P. Dowling 31130, C. W. Blikeslee Yokolinma, May 1.—Count Tto, presi-
Sons $1,254,10, Anthony Carroll $1.145.80, dent of the ) councll of minieti 1'1: iwnd
P. Colwell $1.017.00, Gormnn, Whatton | coun Mok, the Japanese envoy haye
& Powden $1,187.40, A Brozos & S0 laenried for Oheefos in order to b
$1,500.40, P. Maher & Son $1,228.80. Thus [, ady to exchansge the ratiftoations of

ond gontract fixnd by the peace envoys for the ex
Dok strect, from the Boulevard to ..,i,l e I = : '

Th g 4 —ormr ton & | o ) !
Sherman nvenue—Gormnn, ,“'hm, ,.rr"."" London, May 1.—Captaln John Mc-
Bowden 38010, 12, Maher & Bon 3807800, s 4 > :
s n Clure, the Scotch moerchant marine or-
Anthony Carroll £11,122, A. Brazox & Sin fioie who fet i VHE aRalstai T ot 'tho
SER 1 ' lakeoslon & Song $5.604, ! A0 T L ¥ 35 it of the
$ANR.60, O W. Blakeslee & Sons 88,60, | o0 s die AdimiFal Ting At

0 victory for Gorman,
‘”'3\_'?‘_1 tory for: Gorn up 1o ynster: elnee the surrender.
N‘ll’l‘u.c.'[ljl.-:.-[ street, from Spohem street His relatives made Inquiries through
‘e Hillsldo place—C. W, Blakesles & |1he Chinesc embnssy hore, but without
] Bl i o . . 3 erult “eaterd T4y (0 e h
Sons $5,417.00, P, Mahor & Son $5,405.50, [Torult Yeaterday, however, thes
¥ s colved a brlef note duted nt o

Dowlinge 17,606.60, Anthony Carroll $6,- in Wi v OB AIETH,
450 A Bramos & Son $6.957. The con- | WA= well, but that he eoula not yet v
SNy A el o 0 Pl 2 % 3 nte hi arrible experionces ot “
triol was awarded to C, W, Blhkeslee |18 el L) Xpertcuces ay, ‘yve:
& Hong Hnl-Wel, and elsew f
& Sone. - r ' .
County street, from Goffe street to |, Vit e B, ¢ ¥ L=3all advices
R 3 T N T T 3 rean o
Whitney avenuc—J. B, Whitby $1,444, P, | Drought by S Baltily, Empr f
Maher & Son $1,570.50, Gorman, Whar- (JAD00, 84y The | It bt 14 Hong
ton & Bowden $1.662, Anthony Cartoll \ 1“?"-‘!-‘ hns heen o ,_.I.],.,”..” d to life tin-
£1.478, P. Colwoll $1,882.60, . W. Blalkes. prisonmont. By imperin) ordors the
ekl ouptured  Chinese moen-of-war, Tal

and had divaloped o lntege plant, whioh | oo o8 the first of her eountrs popile
was & benefit to the elty, besldes rals- |1, come to New Hoven, Sho lewves
ing the price of property in that part log her husband, o daughter, Mrs
of the clty, Patriok Doherty, wife of Otflosr Di-
Attorney Hamliton was present and | herty, and thyce sane, ex-Coinollman
nslked wome questions, which brofight | Jonn P, Modres, James W. Moore of
out the faet that he (FMamilton) was | Houston, Tex., and OMesr Rickard T
presenl In the Interest of a number of | Moore, The funeril will take place nt
remonsirants, W, B, Clark was pres- | 820 to-morrow morning at 86 Muary's
{0 oppoge the sewer. He sald be | chureh. :
826 feet on Creant sipeet and felt he
gould hardly stand the expenss, A# far Memnnrvinl Ty Arrangements,
as the hotires on the strest were con- The Sarsfleld Guard have voted to
r.'rl.rlr.i*{l :h:. -!;-i. ‘H:rlr"r'_(- as f.}:I"I'i \\'.‘.\‘_ﬁ ;.”i.!'. parade on Memorla) dny ag guests of
particular mecessity of IL “_‘ nlso feha Oty Guard, provided the other
st ted thal he did not think the fuetory companies of the oliy vote to do the
of Mualloy & Co. had Inereased the | yama It was also voted to  attend
prive of property In that part of the | (4o falr glven by the 8t John's Citho-
city. He thought it ‘was to0 #oon 10 | jlea elub and to glve nn  sxlilftion
put a sewer In. Charles N, Newman | arill, The City Guard will give a ple-
anldh he owned 1874 feet on the stresl | nls gt Seheutzen Park Memorial day,
He was opposad to the sewer, Tle aald ==

If this sewer was run Jdown John straet

Mr. Malloy could Hulid a private sower Willinm T. Loper of New York,
from his factory to connect with the [ heather of A, N, loper, formerly of
gowaer there at o less cost than hig sew- | this elty, wns found dead In a 'h.'l:h
or agtessment woulll b room st the Arlington hotel, Wash-

Mr, Mailloy in reply to this sald that [fngton, vesterday morning, Death waa
Mre. Neuman had not opposed the gewer | caused by Inhaling Mluminating gas.
until he had not given him the plumb- | Mr. Loper was employed by the United

woodwork.
l

Basselt, Pdward Miller,
Pattlck J.
John Welch, Henry

James Lewls
Nathan Simon,
John J. Langon,
Blakomuan,

Cosgraove,,

A,

MEETING OF THE TAX COMMIS.
SION.
A meetlng of the tax commisslon wng

ning at which twenty-f
reluation In faxes w
were discussed [nexed

held last eve

ur

» geRslon
WILL Bl REIMBURSED,

An Interesting mesting of the commit-

tee on retrefichmsnt and reform was
held lnst evenlng, Aldermen Murray

and Macdonnld appeared In regard to
the draining or filllng of the Wast river
miarsghes, which was brotught up by n
pommunleation from J. B Maoning.

The committes voted to recommend
the relmbursement of Health OMoer
Wright npnd Qlerk Balley for exjp
Incurred In  defending the
agalnst charges brought agilnst them,
n8 a precedent had dlready been os-
tablished, but they recommended that
an ordinance be passed creatlng o spe-
clnl committae  to hold prellminoary
hearings when such eases eame up and
report to the common oounecil If there
wis sufficlent evidence to winrrant hald-
Ing dan Investigotion Thot committes
would probably consist of his Honor,
the mayor, the president of the board
of aldermen and the preaident of the
bodrd of councilimen.

The eommittes voted Lo go out to the
West river marsheg and lock over the
ground at 4 o'clock next Wednesday
afternoon,

INTERVENTION IN THE EAST.

Russlan  Proposnl ol Jalut Note to

Sapan,
Parls, May 1.—=The Gaulols to-day an

"

nounoes that Ruszis has invited France
and Germany to sign '~ Joint note siat-
Ing thely objectiong ta treaty of
peave arrangnd nt Shime Kl hetween

the representatives of China and Japan,
the lat country he notitled
that the faot of her lgnoring this nots
nrmed intervéntion upon
the part of the thres powers which sign
it

the tronty of penoe on May 8, the dats

Wel-Hal-Wel, had not béen

heard from

Chen Tung, Chen 81, Chen Nan,
n Pel, nd Chen Plon,
beon added to the Japnnese navy,

Chin Chung

Mres. Marvgaret Moora's Donth,

The doath of Mrs, Margaret Moore,
wife of ex-Doorman Hlohard Moore
curred ot her Inte home, ™ Canal streoet,
yvesterday morning. Mes, Moore swns
stricken sith paralygis of the brain a
week ago.  Bhe was a native of Irelnnd
and eame to this country In 1546, belng

Asphyxiated ln p Hath Rooin,

A

i for his factory, anf) that he thought | Press in New York nnd wans abgent
Mr. Newman had perdonal reasons for | from duly on sick lenve,
opposing the sewer, . T S T —

Mpr. Newman than appeared for a Stight Fire on Hazel Sirent, hol
gewer on Jolin street, between Dewitt A stil alsrm of fire vung In for o
and Washlington slrepts, Michael house on Hnzel street was pesponded (o
Reavdon was present In favor of 1t |k sie vmer 0 yvesterday morning, The co
George M. Grant sald he awned prop- [npe was o slight one, and was onsed

rags belng thrown fhth
and setting fire (o the

wogome bhurnt
cellar-way

- |0AK

Church Street,

Near Crown etroot,

This

ALL

WOOL

BLACK
CHEVIOT
UIT

310

Some people

get &
black.
snits

Our

Therefore it can’t

anything else—always

the same black.

course we have Black
Cheviot as low as $5.00
many

per suit and

stylesat 87.50and $9,
But onr £10.50 Suits
think

are what we
Most of.
Step  in

them.

One-Price
Clothiers,

49-51

WONDER,

Bspioce arlor  Buit,

aforen], for §24, 14,
BROWN & DURHAM,
MPLETE HOUSE
74 and 76 Orange Street,
Corner Centor,
CASIT O CREDIT,

0.

want
black snits some don’t,
If you want a black
real genuine
(‘hey
at ®10.50 are
made from first elass
stoek. Very little dye
is nsed as the cloth is
woven from the wool
of the Black Llama.

and handle

- HALL

polighed
feame, good gquality Broeatello, well up-

FURNISHERS,

ot

he

or

HAry Gopds,

Wi, Frank & (0.

783 Chapel St.

Extraordinary Sale
o
CAPES.

We have about 60 wvery elégant

Capes, all high cost goods; which we
are willing to sell ot an

Enormons  Sacrifice,

To clpse at once. Therelfore, for

Three Days,
Thursday, Friday, Saturday,

All Capes murked now $20 to $30, at
$15.00
All Capes marked $16.00 to $§20.00, at
$711.98
All Cdapes marked $12.00 1o 81500, &t
$9.75

Alzo special sale Silk Capes at

83.98 and $4.98

Worth 36.50 nnd $10.00.

Reduced Prices

oN

Children’s Reefers.

0 to $10.00 Reefers,

$5.50

All §5.00 to 37.00 Reefers,

§3.98

All $4.00 to §5.50 Reetors,

82 98
These Prices 3 Days Only.

All $1.6

JUST OPEN,

NEW LADIES' SUITS,

AT
Our Very Attractive Prices

WM. FRANK & CO.,
781-783 Chapel street.

e = -

SULTS

For Little Chaps.

And lttle chaps for Sults. Now's
the time to bring the Mttle chaps
along and we'll sult them to admi-
ration. Our stock of Boys' Clothing
presefita & panorama of uncqualled
yalues,

Little ohaps are like a judge and
jury,—they try suits.  Our Sulls
will dtand trinl better than any
Boys' Clotling offered elsewhers,

We win on the score of superlon,
materials and workmanship. Every
Sult we offer would be chéap at &
much higher price,

Low prices and high wvalues ara
good things for buyers. They'ra
our twins.

v

All prices from $1.50 to $7.00.
]

The $10.00 Suits for Men, of which
we are making o speclal feature this
week, seem o De wonderfully well
appreciated, when you take the wea.
ther thto conslderation.

They nre beyond doubt great vals
wes, and the excellent range of shades
amd styles we have of them makd it
posélble for everyone to be sulted.

Comsetient Clothing

New Haven's Leading Clothiers,

$13--815-817 Chapel Sireet.

Jxp

i
New Haven, Conn,
SOL, MYERS, Muannger,

T GRATEFUL—COMFORTING

PPS'S COCOA.

BREAKFAST-S8UPPER,

"Ity i thorough knowledge of the nntural
Inwa which govern theoperationsof digostion
and nutrition, and I‘;' 4 epreful applleation of
thoe fino properties of well-salegtol on, Mr.,
Epps his provided for ose brealefast und sup-
por n delicatoly fiavored bevornge which may
smve us many heavy doctors” bills, Itls by
thy Judiclous usoe of such nrticles of diot that
n eonstitution may be gradonlly bullt up
untll Btrong cnough to resist overy tendenoy
to disonse, Hundreds of subtle maladies aro
flonting sround us ready to nttaok whereve:
there 18 o weak polnt. We may esenpo manyn
fntwd shat't by kéeping ourselyes well fortltied
with pure blood nnd a properly nourishod
frame. —Clvil Borvice Gasotte,

Mude simply with bolling water or mili,

Sold only In half-pound tins, by groceed, ln.

bulled this: JAMES EPPS & €O, Ltd,
Homamopathic Chemista,

M tnkwoe London, Fngmnd.

MISS A. V. BYRNES,

Miss A. V. Byrnes,
1132 CHAPEL STREET,

2d door above Yorl.

SPRING NOVELTIES
IN

Chaoel Above York.

e

[

ARLSBAD

f;r'

AV

’

b/
/7

7

W

SN

>

-
a

)

SPRUDEL
SALTS

RALREMEDY Fop

DYSPEPSIA .
' CONSTIPATION

OBESITY, GOUT
AND KIDNEY
COMPLAINTS.

Those Made of Russ

FOR MEN:

Russian Calf and Brown Sealskin Balmorals
in the new colorings and styles of toes, at pri-
ces ranging from two-fifty upwards. Our spe-
cial leaders for $2.80 are worth $3.00 to
$4.00, and are the best Shoes in New England

for the money,

FOR LADIES:

Tan Kid Button and

$8.50 are our prices

Gaiterettes to match.

842-846 Chapel Stree

Vienna, razor or medium lasts.
Oxford Ties with stout walking soles, and

The New Haven Shoe Company,

This Month and Next There is Nothing More
Desirable in Shoes for General Use Than

ot or Tan Leather.

Lace in a variety of

shades, tips and trimmings. $2.50, $3.00 and

for high shoes made on
Cuir color

t, New Haven, Conn,




